milestone reached during this time period is as follows: 

(1) A payment of two thousand dollars ($2,000) if the individual is still engaged in 
CIE after 30 consecutive days, as described in W&I Code sections 4851(o) and 
4868(d). 

(2) An additional payment of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), if the 
individual in paragraph (1) remains in CIE for six consecutive months. 

(3) An additional payment of three thousand dollars ($3,000), if the individual in 
paragraph (2) remains in CIE for 12 consecutive months. 

These increased milestone payments will only apply to milestones reached within the